

HB1274_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs and Labor.

HB15-1274 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 25, strike "24-46.3-103 AND" and
- 2 substitute "24-46.3-103,".

- 3 Page 4, line 27, strike "C.R.S." and substitute "C.R.S., AND INTERESTED
- 4 POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION PROVIDERS.".

- 5 Page 5, line 8, strike "BOARDS;" and substitute "BOARDS, AND".

- 6 Page 5, strike lines 11 through 13 and substitute "SUPERINTENDENTS OF
- 7 LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS, SHALL".

** ** ** ** **

